

Ballot: Board Vote Director & Secretary Appointment

Results by Question:

As a Board Director of The Club at Norwich Inn & Spa, Inc., do you approve the appointment of John Arcouette, Owner of Villa 511, as Director to fulfill the term of Carol Curland until the next annual meeting in 2023?

Choice	Percentage	# of Votes
Yes	100%	4 votes
No	0%	0 votes

Results by Question:

As a Board Director of The Club at Norwich Inn & Spa, Inc, do you approve the appointment of Director Chrystina Rozek as Secretary?

Choice	Percentage	# of Votes
Yes	100%	4 votes
No	0%	0 votes

YES
Laura Rose
Walid Jaziri
John Twohill
Chrys Rozek
NO
none



Ballot: Capital Improvements Transfer - Sep/Oct 2022

Results by Question:

As a director on The Club at Norwich Inn & Spa Inc Board, do you approve the transfer of \$82,937.49 from the reserve savings for the Capital Improvement expenses incurred in September and October 2022 per the documents distributed on 03/31/2023 and in accordance with the 2018 Capital Improvement Plan?

Choice	Percentage	# of Votes
Yes	100%	5 votes
No	0%	0 votes

YES
Laura Rose
Walid Jaziri
John Twohill
Chrys Rozek
John Arcouette
NO
none



Ballot: Proposed 2022-2023 Budget

Results by Question:

As a Board Director for The Club at Norwich Inn & Spa Inc, do you vote to adopt the proposed 2022-2023 Operating Budget as distributed and present it to the ownership for ratification at the Budget Meeting?

Choice	Percentage	# of Votes
Yes	100%	5 votes
No	0%	0 votes

YES
Laura Rose
Walid Jaziri
John Twohill
Chrys Rozek
John Arcouette
NO
none

April 19, 2023



Ballot: Capital Improvements Transfer - Nov/Dec 2022

Results by Question:

As a director on The Club at Norwich Inn & Spa Inc Board, do you approve the transfer of \$42,521.45 from reserve savings for the Capital Improvement expenses incurred in November and December 2022 per the documents distributed on 05/23/2023 and in accordance with the 2018 Capital Improvement Plan?

Choice	Percentage	# of Votes
Yes	100%	5 votes
No	0%	0 votes

YES
Laura Rose
Walid Jaziri
John Twohill
Chrys Rozek
John Arcouette
NO
none



Ballot: Comcast Service Agreement

Results by Question:

As a director on The Club at Norwich Inn & Spa Inc Board, do you approve the two Comcast Business Service Order Agreements for Clubhouse 1 and Clubhouse 2 as distributed on 07/05/2023?

Choice	Percentage	# of Votes
Yes	100%	5 votes
No	0%	0 votes

YES

Laura Rose Walid Jaziri John Twohill Chrys Rozek John Arcouette

NO none

July 6, 2023